Utorun nuuHoro yuemnuoHarta P® 3a 2022-24 rr

KoonepatusHble

MaTbl
[o]
Ne V4aCTHUK 3apaua | 3apgaua | 3apgaua | 3agava | 3agava | 3agava | 3agava | 3apgava Wroro | Mecto | KommeHTapuii
yyacr. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
13 lypos Banepuit 11,0 10,5 10,5 9,5 9,0 8,0 11,5 9,0 53,0 1 3onoTtaa meganb
3 | Ckpunumk 11,5 90| 10,0 75| 100| 20 8,0 85 | 49,0 oy | SR
AHarTonuun mepganb
11 | Meannues 105 | 10,0 9,5 8,5 85| 65 85 85 47,0 3 | bponsosan
Butanuun mepanb
*
B
15 | Wopoxos Bopuc 9,5 7.0 9,0 7,5 85| 75 9,5 90* | 44,0 4 TOpaA
KONNEeKTUBHaA
4 | Hedeaos 7,0 9,5 6,0 6,5 85| 8,0 7.0 10,0 | 43,0 5
Bnapgucnas
8 ®eoKTuctos 7.0 7,5 7,0 7,5 9,0 9,0 7,0 8,0 41,0 6
AnekcaHpp
6 Mypawes NaBen 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 39,0 7
17 HacbipoB AHTOH 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 7,0 37,0 8
5 | Mankpatbes 2,0 2,0 9,0 7,5 65| 5,0 5,0 6,0 34,0 9
AnekcaHpp
| Cremoukuu 7,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 65| 6,0 6,0 60 | 340 | 10
AHaTONUMN
2 Fop6ateHKo KOpwmii 8,0 2,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,5 33,0 11-12
* Bropas
16 | 3a6upoxun Netp 6,0 6,0 5,5 8,0 65| 55 6,5* 6,5 330 | 11-12
KONNeKTUBHasA
*
B
7 | AHTMRMH UBaH 7,5 5,0 6,5 5,5 65| 6,0 6,0 70* | 325 13 TOpaA
KONNeKTUBHasA
12 | fIkyHuH Hukonaii 6,0 5,5 7,0 5,5 45| 55 5.5 6,0 30,0 14
14 | 3apy6un dayapa 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 60| 5,0 5,5 45 30,0 15
9 | Mypawos Bacunuit 6,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 40| 35 5,0 5,0 28,0 16
10 | Msanos Banepwii 5,0 4,5 5,0 45 50| 35 4.0 40 24,0 17




h#t

No ¢
No Author fen | Fougiaxis | Bulavka | Velikh. Sum Sum_tot Place omments
comp (Foug)
There is no
dual
_ avoidance as
1 itepochkm 1 2,0 2,5 3,0 7,5 34,0 10 the mate on
' €6 can occur
only if Bb5
4B3/1p2p3/3k4/1blrr3/qp4P1/ppplp3/2PQP3/3Knnbl unguards
Stepochkin ) 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
A. 8/n1PKp1Pn/Qlplpppl/7q/2pkd/2ppa/4rP2/4r2b
The first pair
of solutions
. is quite
itepochkln 3 2,0 2,5 2,5 7,0 familiar, see
) WID 250180,
462760,
5n2/1K3p1b/1p5q/1p1pN3/1p1k4/3N3R/4r2B/nr6 479233
Stepochkin 4 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
A. 8/1qp4K/8/2PkNQ2/5p2/1pp2p2/2brp3/3ra
Stepochkin 5 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
A. 7b/1p1q1nB1/3Rp1B1/3bn3/1pp2ppl/1P2k2r/6Rr/2K5
Stepochkin 6 1,5 2,0 2,5 6,0
A. 3r4/8/4b3/1N1n4/4k3/4p3/KpPPplpl/1R4R1
Stepochkin 7 1,5 2,5 2,0 6,0
A 8/8/5pn1/2N2kp1/P4p2/7P/Rp2PrPK/3r4
Stepochkin 3 1,5 2,0 2,5 6,0
A. 8/8/1Bp3pr/6R1/2ppBk2/b2plplp/3K4/8
5 Gorbatenko 1 2,5 2,5 3,0 8,0 33,0 11-12
Yu. 3r2b1/pp6/3bN3/3kN2r/3p4/2p5/P2q4/6K1
Gorbatenko ) 0,0 0,0 2,5 25 Anticipated
Yu. 6N1/8/1p1k3K/2nn4/BBAN1/2qR4/8/8 by WID




92464 &
235469

Gorbatenko
Yu.

1n2K3/5p2/q1Q1R2r/1pPNN1P1/2ppkp2/8/8/1b4n1l

1,5

2,0

3,0

6,5

The pair of
solutions
with the
switchback
mates is very
familiar, the
other is not
SO
interesting

Gorbatenko
Yu.

7b/2p1p2b/5n2/3p2p1/3Nk1rl/1K1IN2n1/8/q7

2,0

2,0

2,0

6,0

Compare to
WID 103556
and 249955

Gorbatenko
Yu.

2B3K1/8/3b3r/1k1p4/8/1p3N2/nB6/2R2qg2

2,0

2,0

2,0

6,0

Gorbatenko
Yu.

2B5/6p1/2p1n2p/rak2/4pnlp/8/1K3R1q/4r3

1,0

2,0

2,0

5,0

The dual
avoidance
seems to be
novel,
otherwise
substantially
anticipated
by WID
17071, 359,
315645

Gorbatenko
Yu.

2B5/6K1/1p1Np3/3krP2/5p2/2Pp4/8/8

2,0

1,5

2,5

6,0

Gorbatenko
Yu.

2K1R3/B7/4N1p1/2Nn4/b4ppl/2ngk3/2P5/8

2,0

2,0

2,5

6,5

Compare to
WID 55331,
182528,
207921, but
the
reciprocal wS




self-unpins

are already
set in the
diagram

Scripnik An. 8/6p1/4p1Pp/b6k/rR1n3P/2KnP2P/1rB2p2/1bqg5 4,0 3> 4,0 11,5 43,0

Scripnik An.

/

Medintsev 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0

V. 4K3/r7/B7/RpBr4/2RP4/P2q1k2/2pp4/8
Pioneer
presentation
of the task

. with few

Scripnik An. 3,5 3,0 3,5 10,0 .
blemishes
(capture of
Sb3, untidy

r7/3n1p2/3r1P2/1Pqk1K2/3p2p1/Pn1pB3/p1P5/1b6 twinning)

Scripnik An. 3n4/n3R1b1/pkr3Pp/Nrqlp3/p7/3K1p2/2PP1P2/7Q 2,0 2,5 3,0 7>

Scripnik An. 8/rnkK5/2P2nNb/1p5P/3pkB2/2p3P1/p3B3/1q6 3,5 3,0 3,5 10,0
Compare to
WID 758169.
| wonder
why in this

Scripnik An. 0,0 0,0 2,0 2,0 version the
composer
abandoned
the rook-
cross of

8/5p2/2b1PBp1/2pknP2/2R1Np2/PplpP1n1/P6r/4K3 758169




Scripnik An.

/
Medintsev 2,5 2,5 3,0 8,0
V. Q2/2bR1P2/1p1q1p2/3PNb1R/1P2kp2/4np2/3r1B2/1Knr4
Scripnik An. b2g2n1/2BR4/2pKP3/2p2p2/4kP1P/4b3/4B1P1/4n3 2,0 2, 4,0 8>
Nefedov V. 7r/2p2p1q/8/4p1K1/4P1p1/4N1Pp/3nb3/3rk3 2,0 2, 2,5 7,0 43,0
| might have
been too
Nefedov V. 4,0 3,0 2,5 9,5 generous,
but this was
love at first
2n1R2K/B7/p2n1p2/3k1p2/2p5/5p2/1b1p2bl/3r4 sight!
Nefedov V. 2,0 2,0 2,0 6,0
2K5/1p2rp2/1R3P1B/4kPn1/1Pb2np1/8/2q2PQ1/8
Nefedov V. N2r4/R5r1/8/4P2p/1K1BB3/p1P1PP1P/4nk2/8 2,0 2,5 2,0 &3
Severe
dilemma:
thisis a
refined
version of
Nefedov V. 2,5 3,0 3,0 8,5 WID 680713,
but | do like
it very much.
See also the
less elegant
8/8/p3P3/R2nkP2/2P2rPP/4P1B1/2K5/4b3 952620.
Very original
idea, pity so
Nefedov V. 3,5 2,5 2,0 8,0 much black
material is
8/8/8/b1n1p3/2qpnp2/2plrPpl/ppP1P1Pp/R1B1K1Nk needed




Nefedov V. K4br1/2R3p1/4k3/5R1B/5B2/4r3/b7/1q6 2,0 2,5 2,5 7
Nefedov V. Pioneer
\ Barsukov 4,0 3,0 3,0 10,0 presentation
V. 1b6/qpB5/pnn5/2kplbpl/5R1p/4p3/4p2K/8 of the task
Self-
anticipated
and inferior
Pankratyev than WID
A 0,0 0,0 2,0 2,0 34,0 72404 (2
solutions
form, no bK-
6Rq/2k3Bb/8/8/3rn3/4b3/2n1K3/7r shift twin!)
Anticipated
by WID
Pankratyev 681837,
A 0,0 0,0 2,0 2,0 808318,
817609,
847391,
2r5/8/pn1r2nqg/1p1k4/P1Rp1p2/PP1B1p2/5KP1/5b2 905754
Pankratyev
A.\Agapov 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0
Ig. 6b1/3p3B/3rn2K/8/3Bp1k1/r2P3R/8/8
Pankratyev 20 25 30 75
A. 8/8/3pk3/P1p5/2N2P1p/p2PN3/Rp4K1/1bnrB3
Pankratyev 20 25 20 6,5
A. 4NN2/2n1k3/3prrp1/2p1PP2/4p1p1/4KP2/8/3q4
Same idea as
Pankratyev 10 20 20 50 Nq.z with
A. knight+pawn
4K3/qp4r1/1R2p1B1/1pbkp3/nprN1p2/3p4/3P1Pn1/8 this time
Pankratyev 10 20 20 5.0
A. 7n/3p4/3p3p/3P3k/1p3Pp1/4K1Pp/1R1rnp2/2bqrB2




Pankratyev
A.

8/8/8/3KPN2/2R2r2/1PppppP1/1N1k1pp1/3Bbg2

1,5

2,5

2,0

6,0

Cyclic Zilahi
in 3 solutions
form AND
true cycle of
white moves
has been
achieved
many times
in the past

Murashev
P.

3N2K1/4p3/4PP1q/2Pkn2p/2ripplp/1PINPR2/6P1/b3n3

2,0

3,0

2,5

7,5

39,0

Murashev
P.

4n3/p1b5/q1lplrB1lr/1n1k1P2/1P1pN3/2pplp2/p2NP3/1b2K3

2,5

3,0

2,0

7,5

Murashev
P.

b2n4/1n1p4/3Rp3/b1p1kN1g/2PpP1p1/2B2R2/8/2K5

2,5

2,5

2,0

7,0

Murashev
P.

1B6/7b/4p2r/r3n1P1/1qPp2pp/1R1n2kp/3plp2/4b2K

2,0

3,0

2,5

7,5

Murashev
P.

3K2R1/4N2r/B2p4/4p3/4rblq/S5kip/b6P/2n5

3,0

3,0

2,5

8,5

Murashev
P.

2r2b2/8/p7/1p2k2p/p2q3r/3p4/B1b5/2KN1n2

2,0

3,0

3,0

8,0

Murashev
P. / Scripnik
A.

7B/5r2/2N5/2K3p1/3pk3/3q1p2/8/8

2,0

2,0

3,0

7,0

Murashev
P.

8/K1n2p2/2p1p3/2PkP1nR/1bp3B1/B1p2p2/1rp5/3N4

2,0

2,0

2,5

6,5

Antipin
Ivan /
Medintsev
V.

1Bss4/p1qlp3/4p2p/1K1pPkpP/6R1/P5p1/1PrpPbP1/Q7

2,0

2,5

3,0

7,5

32,5

13




| am not fond
of "constant"

Antipin 1,0 15 25 50 helpmates;
Ivan in general
they are
8/1K1s4/3p4/2pkb3/7s/1P2P2B/5r2/5b2 boring.
Charming,
but compare
to WID
17059 (a-g
Antipin twins!) and
Ivan 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5 887538 (a-d
twins) with
4xB2 moves
on the same
R551/1p3kS1/1s1p4/8/4B3/2K4P/8/8 square.
Antipin 1,5 2,0 2,0 5,5
Ivan 6b1/6b1/8/8/P7/pBlpp3/1Bprp3/1k2KR2
Antipin 1,5 2,0 3,0 6,5
Ivan 8/8/p152p2/p1p2p2/S1kb4/1qr5/1r2P3/K7
Challenging
combination
of Kalotay
- and cyclic
Antipin 2,0 2,0 2,0 6,0 Zilahi with
Ivan
smart move
order, but
excessive
2n5/1pr2b2/1p5b/BP2pp2/P6p/2p5/1PKNKP2/6n1 twinning
. Ugly
ﬁ/r;tr:pm 1,5 2,0 2,5 6,0 captures of
2b1K3/6R1/4s53/2p5/P4r2/1pkPb3/4p1P1/1r6 black pieces




Atipin lvan Too
/ Skripnik 1,5 2,5 3,0 7,0 symmetric
An. B7/2K5/4B3/4p3/35kS2/3rprs1/4s3/8 for my taste
Feoktistov 2,0 2,5 2,5 7,0 41,0 6
Al-r 7b/1Rq5/2Pp4/p3B3/P1k5/1ppN4/nlp5/1ndK1
Feoktistov 2,0 2,5 3,0 7,5
Al-r b1B5/4p3/q3P1pK/2npp2p/R1P3kP/p1pin3/6Pb/4B1rl
Feoktistov 2,0 2,5 2,5 7,0
Al-r 8/3p4/3P2B1/3P2pP/2kB2P1/2p1K3/3P3r/4b3
Feoktistov 2,0 2,5 3,0 7,5
Al-r 8/1p6/3p4/1PqPbR2/2kr2n1/P2p2Rr/3nb1K1/8
Feoktistov 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0
Al-r 8/K7/3p2rb/1PPp4/p3P2p/2N1k2n/1np1Blpl/qb5r
Feoktistov 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0
Al-r 8/4p1r1/5kn1/8/PPp1P2b/2Pp3p/plRP1P1r/nB2K3
Feoktistov 2,0 2,5 2,5 7,0
Al-r 2q3rk/3p1pr1/5p2/6pK/3Bp3/p7/8/2b5
Feoktistov
Al-r/ 3,0 2,0 3,0 8,0
Nefedov V. 7K/6pp/2Np1b2/p2k4/8/r3n3/8/8
| couldn't
find a h#tn
with b&w
\I\//IurashOv 2,5 2,0 2,0 6,5 28,0 16 delayed
. sacrifices +
Excelsior in
K7/8/4k1B1/3p4/8/3p4/3P4/1b6 WinChloe
MurashOv 2,0 1,5 2,0 5,5
V. 8/8/k7/6q1/8/8/P5pK/8
MurashOv 2,0 1,5 2,0 5,5
V. 8/7K/8/7k/7N/8/3P4/4ABq2




Substantially

anticipated
by WID
651817,
\'\//'“raSho" 4 1,0 2,0 2,5 5,5 660736,
) 687280,
720080,
887693,
1K3b2/5qp1/7B/8/8/8/8/1k6 891768
MurashOv | 1,0 1,0 2,0 4,0
V. 1g6/1p5K/1r1r1b2/8/8/8/8/2k1B3
MurashOv. | ¢ 0,5 1,0 2,0 3,5
V. 8/8/8/5k2/3r2R1/1N2n3/1K6/8
In WinChloe |
found five
h#3 with 2
sols featuring
MurashOv 7 1,5 1,0 2,5 5,0 chameleon
V. .
echoes with
this material.
Repeated
7N/8/4K3/4b3/2N1k3/3q4/8/8 Sgb move.
MurashOv | g 1,0 1,5 2,5 5,0
V. 8/6b1/2k5/4n3/3K2bq/8/4P3/8
10 | Ivanov V. 1 8/8/3k4/8/8/8/2N2r2/5bK1 1,0 1,5 2,5 5,0 24,0 17
Ivanov V. 2 4B1k1/8/8/4p3/8/pp6/8/K7 1,0 1,0 2,5 4,5
lvanov V. 3 | 5k2/3b4/4rb2/5K2/5P2/8/8/8 1,0 15 2,5 5,0
Ivanov V. 4 8/8/8/8/8/8/K1kr4/4q1N1 1,0 1,5 2,0 4,5
Substantially
anticipated
Ivanov V. 5 0,5 1,5 3,0 5,0 by WID 4754,
4755,
8/8/7r/3kN3/1K6/8/8/8 260475




Ivanov V. 8/4N3/6n1/4k1N1/6r1/8/8/5K2 0,5 1,0 2,0 =
Anticipated
by WID
88647,
Ivanov V. \ 585616,
Shumarin 0,5 1,0 2,5 4,0 600360,
v 601975,
602430,
738164,
8/5K2/5b2/3k4/2b3q1/2r5/8/1N6 796712
Ivanov V. 8/8/8/K7/4kb2/8/1P6/8 0,5 L 2> 4,0
11 | Medintsev 3,5 3,5 3,5 10,5 47,0
V. 8/pBp1p3/2PbP3/1KBr4/1pRp1q2/RP1b1k2/Pnn2p2/8
Medintsev 4,0 3,5 2,5 10,0
V. 5b2/8/1qppk2p/2B2ppl/s2K1Rrl/5p2/b4s1P/4r3
Medintsev 4,0 3,0 2,5 9,5
V. 1b6/pp4ql/Rp1Sk3/1r1S4/1Pp5/2r5/B7/1K6
Medintsev 3,0 3,0 2,5 8,5
V. Q3R3/254p/BKPpSp2/153P2/pP1P4/3ppPP1/4k3/251B3
Medintsev 3,0 2,5 3,0 8,5
V. 4ss1r/K2R3B/2pp2p1/p1BrpbP1/P1PPP1R1/2pkblpa/8/8
Medintsev 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
V. 2b5/1r1p4/QP1p2rl/RKs1R3/1pspP3/pqlBPk2/8/8
Compare to
WID 250528,
258134,
| 265562,
\I\//Iedmtsev 3,0 2,5 3,0 8,5 438070,
) 557381,
which are
not

3r4/2s1K1b1/8/2R3r1/PPp2B2/P2k1pP1/5P2/8

anticipations.




Simple black

play, but
Medintsev 25 30 30 85 very fine W1
V. moves and
smart order
8/2K5/8/5p1R/2p3pP/6pS/B1pP2P1/25rqkbl of moves
12 | Yakunin N. 8/5p2/3B4/1n1kPBK1/1ppp4/8/6pa/8 2,0 1,5 2,5 6,0 30,0 14
Good
problem
Yakunin N. 2,0 1,5 2,0 5,5 despite the
repeated Sf4
6n1/1p1b4/2PkNp2/4q3/1N6/K4APB1/8/8 move
Yakunin N. 1n1Kb3/2r4p/n2p1B1P/5N2/5kP1/b7/q2p1NP1/8 25 2,0 25 7,0
Compare to
WID 153366,
234233,
Yakunin N. 1,5 2,0 2,0 5,5 245643 and
the amazing
455298 in 3
solutions
1r6/3p4/3pb1p1/K3kqP1/2p3B1/3p3R/1P3p2/2r5 form (!)
Yakunin N. 4n3/2b1p3/2pk2r1/8/4p3/2p5/B2p4/1R3K2 1,0 15 2,0 “52)
Yakunin N. 8/1qpk4/2b4n/PprN4/2p2K2/2P2p2/3r1P2/5n2 2,0 L5 2,0 =5
Yakunin N. 8/8/3p4/1R4P1/2B1knn1/2P5/1K6/1b6 2,0 15 2,0 2
Yakunin N. 2b5/1p6/4p3/8/5pk1/2K2pp1/1plnplPp/2n5 L5 2,0 2,5 6,0
13 | GurovV. 4rq2/4b3/p1k1Pp2/1n2P2R/4b2K/3pr2B/8/8 4,0 4.0 3,0 11,0 23,0 1
Gurov V. 4,0 4,0 2,5 10,5

8/1p3rpQ/4R1K1/2pb2P1/p1NbN1gp/Pkp2ppr/7R/1n1in4d




GurovV. 3 4b3/3p1n2/p2p1RKb/2kPR3/3pB3/2ppB2n/6N1/5r2 4,0 3> 3,0 10,5
Gurov V. 4 2r1k3/2n2q2/prplpp2/5b2/1R4p1/B2B4/8/3RK3 3,0 3,5 3,0 9,3
Gurov V./
Shorokhov 5 3.0 3.0 3.0 9,0
B./ Evseev
G. 8/8/K1npppp1/2pbpnrl/3p2p1/1q1PPPb1/1P2k3/8 =123
Gurov V. 6 8/2pp4/8/2n5/p1pBPk2/rb1R4/Qrp2N2/b1Kng3 2,0 3,0 3,0 L
Gurov V. 7 4,0 3,5 4,0 11,5
8/4prql/1p2pNR1/2p1k3/1R1Nb1pK/2pn4/8/1r6
Gurov V. 8 3,0 3,0 3,0 9,0
2K5/Q1P5/1Bb5/Pp1P1p2/RR2pp2/1P1rpkln/p3pp2/8
14 | Zarubin Ed. 1 2,0 1,5 3,0 6,5 30,0 15
6b1/4r3/2N1k3/5r2/2K5/1p6/3p4/b7
Zarubin Ed. 2 5q2/8/2p3B1/2p5/3k1b2/1p3rp1/1KP1b3/1n6 2,0 L5 2,0 >
Zarubin Ed. 3 8/4nR2/1K6/1B1k4/8/8/8/8 2,0 1,5 2,5 6,0
Zarubin Ed. 4 R2r4/8/8/3Nk3/2K5/8/8/8 1,5 2,0 2,5 6,0
Zarubin Ed. 5 | 2BKk4/8/6q1/2nr4/8/1r6/7K/8 2,0 15 2,5 6,0
Zarubin Ed. 6 8/8/B1K5/8/n2k4/8/3P4/1q3b2 1,5 1,5 2,0 5,0
Cyclic Zilahi
with untidy
Zarubin Ed. 7 1,5 1,5 2,5 5,5 and
unbalanced
3b2n1/2p5/2KBRp2/5k2/r4nRp/1blpp3/2p2pBq/4r3 play
Zarubin Ed. 8 5b2/P2p2p1/p2np3/4k3/2P1pp2/qrind/3p3K/8 L5 1,0 2,0 3
15 Shorokhov 1 35 3,0 3,0 9,5 44,0 4
B. q3rlb1/p4aP2/1p1PkP1b/3p1n2/4N3/8/6r1/1K6
Shorokhov 5 2,0 2,5 2,5 7,0
B. 6r1/8/2nppr2/1plbkn2/2pp4/3qplPP/1bplp3/4K3




Shorokhov
B

6nr/2np1p2/5NpP/2k3KR/b3pNBP/8/4qplb/8

3,0

3,0

3,0

9,0

Shorokhov
B.

b3K3/3PB1p1/1Pp1N1P1/2prbPpr/1plppp2/3nkn2/8/8

2,0

2,5

3,0

7,5

Shorokhov
B

5N2/r1pb1p2/PbplnPpl/plp5/P2p4/qp6/kn2K3/8

2,5

3,0

3,0

8,5

Shorokhov
B

7K/3p4/3p4/3P4/2P2p2/5pbP/1pPpppnl/1rRrgk2

2,0

2,5

3,0

7,5

Shorokhov
B. / Gurov
\Y

Q7/4p3/1K1P4/3P4/2pPPR1p/b1B1k2p/1pP1p3/1b1n4

2,5

3,0

4,0

9,5

Shorokhov
B. /Gurov
V. / Evseev
G

8/8/Kinppppl/2pbpnrl/3p2p1/1q1PPPb1/1P2k3/8

3,0

3,0

3,0

9,0

=104

16

Zabirokhin
P

1R6/3pn3/3N3K/b2pp3/3klpql/3rip2/2p1p3/8

2,0

1,5

2,5

6,0

33,0

11-12

Zabirokhin
P.

8/1r6/1pPpPp2/1blplk2/4pp2/8/K7/8

2,0

1,5

2,5

6,0

Zabirokhin
P.

2b5/3Q4/8/2P1k3/r7/8/3r4/7K

2,0

1,0

2,5

5,5

Interesting
miniature,
patent
matrix

Zabirokhin
P.

2bb4/pk6/n1r5/8/2ppp3/1ppRRpK1/1prn4/1BB5

2,5

2,5

3,0

8,0

Zabirokhin
P./ Popov
Al

2N2B2/r1nK4/p1n5/3p4/bN1p4/kP5R/8/295

2,0

2,0

2,5

6,5

Zabirokhin
P.

8/p7/5B2/2p5/1qk1n3/2N5/2B5/3n3K

1,5

1,5

2,5

5,5

Zabirokhin
P./

Barsukov V.

8/8/q1p2k2/B1rp4/KN2r1p1/1R1pp3/8/1nlb4

2,0

2,5

2,0

6,5




Zabirokhin

2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
P. K7/2p3p1/2NP2P1/3p3b/4kb2/4p3/8/7q
Piity for the
idle wLd1 in
one solution.
The only
Nasyrov other
17 ¥ 2,5 2,5 2,5 7,5 37,0 realization
Anton .
without
twinning is
WID 682801
with 3 black
651/1K1p4/4k3/4p1pl/8/2R5/1b6/3B4 rooks
| did not find
any strong
forerunner in
Nasvrov WinChloe.
Y 3,0 2,5 2,0 7,5 Only
Anton e
similarities in
WID 648995,
670173,
8/6p1/1ppnin2/1p1NkB1r/1PR3pP/2P3Pb/1P2K2P/8 784251
Nasyrov 3,5 2,0 2,5 8,0
Anton 8/K1P3q1/2prpp2/2P1rN1P/1n2k3/1n4P1/PP2plph/8
Nasyrov 2,0 2,0 3,0 7,0
Anton 8/k1p2p2/1pP1pP2/3pP3/1P1P4/1p1p4/1P1P4/KRBb4
Nasyrov 2,0 2,0 2,5 6,5
Anton 8/8/P3P3/p1n4q/2kp2P1/K1bn4/1plpp3/8
Nasyrov 1,5 1,5 2,5 5,5
Anton 8/8/8/3k4/4r3/rq6/B7/K1b5
Nasyrov
Anton /
Shorokhov 2,0 2.0 2,5 65
B. 8/8/1p4p1/bP2p3/2Pk4/1Ppr2N1/1nbp2n1/1rQ2K2




Nasyrov
Anton /
Selivanov
An.

2,5

7b/n2p4/5Q2/2p1K3/p4prl/plkp4/4p3/4q3

2,0

2,5

7,0




